#### CITY OF VINELAND

### RESOLUTION NO. 2022 - 30

### A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

# WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **January 25, 2022** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u> CY 2021	BLOCK 133	<u>LOT</u> 9	<u>NAME and ADDRESS</u> Pablo Rodriguez-Coronado 4191 Robert Dr. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Refund duplicate payment	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$1,007.94
CY 2022	3601	15	Hutton Vineland NJ St LLC 137 S. Delsea Dr. (Make check payable to: Hutton Vineland NJ St LLC 736 Cherry St. Chattanooga, TN 37402) Blk 3601 Lot 15 Deleted for 2022	\$13.15
CY 2022	3601	16	Hutton Vineland NJ St LLC 105 S. Delsea Dr. (Make check payable to: Hutton Vineland NJ St LLC 736 Cherry St. Chattanooga, TN 37402) Blk 3601 Lot 16 Deleted for 2022	\$5.50
CY 2021	3805	22	Efrain Sanchez-Lopez Et Als. 111 S West Ave. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Refund duplicate payment	\$644.59
CY 2021 CY 2022	3810	21	Sandra Leak or Emily Leak 208 W. Montrose St. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Refund duplicate payment	\$872.37 \$375.52
CY 2021	4811	29	Frances J. Reilly or Nadine Leeds 188 W. Walnut Rd. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$690.80
CY 2021	4913	14	Pamela White 54 E Walnut Rd. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$937.44
CY 2021	5004	1	Donald or Vickie Harris 1025 E Chestnut Ave (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,642.97
CY 2021	6107	4	Nicole or Andre Cunningham 2400 La Valle Ave (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Refund duplicate payment	\$1,682.76
CY 2021	6201	21.1	Angel Cosme or Edna Rivera 270 E. Grant Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360 Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$265.88

### CITY OF VINELAND

<u>YEAR</u> CY 2021	<u>BLOCK</u> 6306	<u>LOT</u> 26	<u>NAME and ADDRESS</u> Daniel Abrams 1365 Roosevelt Blvd (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Refund duplicate payment	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$1,200.08
CY 2021	6502	1	Mireya or Ervin Muniz 2025 Panther Rd. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$2,860.38
CY 2021	7004	2	Loretta Tarabbio 529 W. Butler Ave ( <b>Mail</b> check to: 3130 S. West Blvd, Vineland NJ 08360) Refund Overpayment	\$427.97
CY 2021	7402	5	Marie Olivio-Gomez or F. Medina 5438 Ascher Rd (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Refund duplicate payment	\$908.78
CY 2021	7604	2	Jason R. or Sandra Hernandez 3570 Isabel Rd. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$3,100.60

### TOTAL REFUNDS \$16,636.73

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

1. That the Chief Financial Officer of the City of Vineland be and she is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **Janaury 25, 2022** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.

2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Chief Financial Officer, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk